

N
SLP(C)No. 10625-10626 OF 2001
ITEM No.54

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10625-10626/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2001 in LPA 390 &
656/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment & with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv. for
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

To be placed before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.
Justice R.C. Lahoti.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master