

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10625-10626/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2001 in LPA Nos. 390
and 656 of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impug. judgment)

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-in-Person

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

One of us (Hon'ble R.C. Lahoti, J.) had expressed his unwillingness to hear the matter and the same finds mention in the record of the Court on 05.09.2001. The matter should not have been listed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.C. Lahoti is a member.

De-listed.

The petitioner appearing in person requests for the matter not being taken up for hearing till February, 2002 end.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master