

a
SLP(C)No. 10625-10626 OF 2001
ITEM No.19

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10625-10626/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2001 in LPA 390 &
656/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 11/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhim Singh, petitioner-in-person

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The Special leave petition are dismissed.
Petitioner requests for time to vacate the premises
on or before 30.6.2002 and there is difference of opinion
on the question whether time should be granted or not. In
view of disagreement between the bench, the matter stands
referred to a larger bench.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master